

TFD/2017-18/000047
September 17, 2018

Corrigendum

Submission of Bids for Printing and Designing of APEDA Product Brochures and Panels hosted on CPP Portal vide CPP Portal Tender ID NO. 2018_APEDA_356316_1 dated 31st August, 2018 and on APEDA's website

This has reference to Pre-bid meeting held on 12th September, 2018 at 1100hrs at Conference Room, APEDA, New Delhi. After due deliberations, the following are the minor changes in the Tender Document hosted on CPP Portal and APEDA's website on 31st August, 2018:

1. Cover Page Quality may be read as '170GSM Imported Art Paper' in place of '170GSM'.
2. Inside Page Quality may be read as '130GSM Imported Art Paper' in place of '130GSM'.
3. 'Page +/- = 4 pages not chargeable' may be read as 'Page +/- will be charged on pro-rata basis'.
4. Quantity of Panels/posters to be printed may be read as '500' in place of 'to be decided'.
5. Regarding submission of EMD amount of Rs.50,000/- , the same will be exempted for the organizations exempted under MSME subject to submission of required certificate.

(Rajni Arora)
Asstt. General Manager